
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020446-2021 

Contract

Road Hauliers Survey

H M Revenue & Customs

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020446

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d74d  

Published 20 August 2021, 11:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

H M Revenue & Customs

5th Floor West, Ralli Quays, 3 Stanley Street

Salford

M60 9LA

Contact

Jonathon Carter-Hume

Email

jonathon.carterhume@hmrc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020446-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020446-2021
mailto:jonathon.carterhume@hmrc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Road Hauliers Survey

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC) requires a supplier from the Research Marketplace
agreement (RM6018) to undertake research aimed at understanding the readiness,
experience and behaviour of Road Hauliers moving goods between the UK and EU and
between GB and NI

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £150,000 / Highest offer: £200,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC) requires a supplier from the Research Marketplace
agreement (RM6018) to undertake research aimed at understanding the readiness,
experience and behaviour of Road Hauliers moving goods between the UK and EU and
between GB and NI

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Aims & Objectives / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and scope / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery to Time / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Team / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Quality standards / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

6 months



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Service contract to be awarded to the winner or one of winners under the rules of a design
contest

Explanation:

service contract awarded to winner of DPS competition from Commercial Crown Service
framework.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IFF Research Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Lowest offer: £150,000 / Highest offer: £200,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Crown Commercial Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T00:52:45+0100
	TCPDF




